- 1 HJR856
- 2 132475-2
- 3 By Representative Rich
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 31-MAY-11

HJR856

1 2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution, 3 COMMENDING JANICE WRIGHT ON BEING NAMED TEACHER OF THE YEAR. 4 5 6 WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are herein proudly extended to Janice Wright for her noteworthy 7 8 achievement in being named Teacher of the Year; and 9 WHEREAS, the Teacher of the Year Program seeks to 10 recognize excellence in the teaching profession by identifying outstanding Alabama classroom teachers at the local, district, 11 and state levels; and 12 13 WHEREAS, Janice Wright is a gifted and resourceful 14 teacher at Corley Elementary School in Boaz, Alabama, where she was nominated by her peers for the prestigious Teacher of 15 16 the Year Award and went on to win the overall award as 2011 17 Teacher of the Year for the Boaz School System; and WHEREAS, Janice Wright is a true teacher-leader who 18 inspires students, colleagues, and everyone with whom she 19 20 comes in contact, and her influence extends far beyond her 21 classroom; and 22 WHEREAS, among her many accomplishments: at the 23 school level, she created a superior website that she 24 regularly updates; at the system level, she is a leader in

25

professional development; and at the national level, she is

HJR856

recognized for her instructional expertise, most notably
 through her participation in the Aerospace Connections in
 Education Program; and

WHEREAS, with her tireless dedication and commitment
to excellence, Janice Wright personifies the finest qualities
of those who enrich the lives of Alabama's young people
through the noble vocation of education; she is truly
deserving of this significant honor; now therefore,

9 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 10 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in recognition of her 11 selection as Teacher of the Year, we commend and congratulate 12 Janice Wright, for whom a copy of this resolution is provided 13 as evidence of the esteem in which she is held.

| - | Speaker of the House of Representatives | |
|--------|--|---|
| | | |
| | President and Presiding Officer of the Senat | ce |
| I | House of Representatives hereby certify that the within Act originate | ed in |
| | | |
| | Greg Pappas Clerk | |
| | | |
| | | |
| Senate | 02-JUN-11 | Adopted |
| | | |
| | I and was adop | President and Presiding Officer of the Senat House of Representatives I hereby certify that the within Act originate and was adopted by the House 01-JUN-11. Greg Pappas Clerk |